
The J8 Ambulance is a fast response vehicle to safely evacuate troops injured in the field. 
Fitted with an adjustable roller stretcher, folding pole stretcher, IV track bar with two bottle 
hooks and a large first aid cabinet.Ambulance
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Seating capacity

Doors 

ENGINE

2.0 Petrol Turbo

2.0 Petrol Turbo Hybrid

3.0 V6 Turbo Diesel

Fuel tank capacity

Fuel tank driving range

Max speed

Transmisson type

Low ratio

WEIGHTS/DIMENSIONS

Vehicle dimensions

Ground clearance

Wheelbase

Gross vehicle weight

Payload minimum

Towing weight-braked

PERFORMANCE

Fording depth

Approach angle

Departure angle

Gradeability

Ramp break-over angle

Turning circle

3

3

272 bhp =  62.5 kW/tonne

400 Nm = 200 Nm/litre

272 bhp  + 17.3 kWh = 87.5 kW/tonne

637 Nm = 318 Nm/litre

260 bhp = 59.4 kW/tonne

650 Nm = 200 Nm/litre

70-81 litres

700-850 km

177 km/h

8 speed automatic

3.73:1

5112 mm (L) x 1876 mm (W) x 2200 mm (H)

237 mm

3008 mm

3364 kg

1040 kg

1591 kg

760mm

42.2°

28.7°

100%

22°

5.9m
*Images may include optional extras*


